AD/581.40

Atty. Docket No.: CFS0108PUSA

10/473995

FORIVITIO ... 102710511 (Modified)

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

EET u.s. department of commerce D109 Rec'd PCT/PTO a 0 154001 2015

10・3・0**写** PATENTS ONLY

NLY

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Keith Stinson, David W. Bickford, Timothy J. Mallos	Name: Sample Technologies, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2849 Product Drive			
X Assignment Merger				
Change of Name	City: Rochester Hills State: MI Zip: 48309			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo			
Execution Date: April 28, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10473995				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: April 28, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
0/16/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000100 10473995				
3 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attache	ed?YesXNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name:John S. Le Roy	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00			
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	_X Enclosed			
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor				
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tradocument.  John S. Le Roy  Name of Person Signing	October 3, 2003 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Keith Stinson** of 1389 Westborough, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, **David W. Bickford** of 7975 Dell Road, Saline, Michigan 48176, and **Timothy J. Mallos** of 11590 Sumpter, South Lyon, Michigan 48178, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to **Sample Technologies, Inc.**, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 2849 Product Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING CUSTOM-LABELED SURFACE MATERIAL SAMPLES OVER A COMPUTER NETWORK

for which a PCT patent application was filed on June 17, 2002 as Application Serial No. PCT/US02/18993, and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

, Application	No.	(we hereby authorize our
attorney to insert the application filing da		
the right of said ASSIGNEE, its succes		
applications and to receive Letters Pater		
foreign countries in its or their own nam		
and we hereby assign, sell and set over		
legal representatives, all rights of priori		
said inventions and discoveries in all cou		
the filing date hereof, continuations, co	ntinuations-in-par	t, divisionals, reexaminations and
reissue applications.		
And we hereby agree for o	urselves our heirs	s, successors, assigns or other legal
representatives to execute any and all par		
and all kinds and in any and all coun		
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or		
secure thereto the rights herein assigned		
		t we have not granted any rights
inconsistent with the rights granted herei	in.	. A
Date: APRIL 28, 2003	1000	<b>M</b>
Date. 41 KIC 26 , 2003	Keith Stinson	Y/L
		^
Date: APRIL ZB, 2003	X Stave	1 W. Baland
-	David W. Bic	kford
<b>A A a</b>	1.	
Date: APRIL 28, 2003	X / luco	y) Maller
	Timothy J. M	atios (

PATENT REEL: 015149 FRAME: 0857

STATE OF Michigan		
STATE OF Michigan ) ss. COUNTY OF Oakland )		
On this 28th day of April Stinson, to me known to be the person named in and he executed the same for the uses and purposes there	who executed the above instrument	peared before me <b>Keith</b> , and acknowledged that
	Cheryla Shaffe	
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:	CHERYL A. SCHMELZLE Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Aug. 4, 2006
STATE OF Michigal ) ss.  COUNTY OF Olklus )		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
COUNTY OF OLKING		
On this 2144 day of 2000 David W. Bickford, to me known to be the person acknowledged that he executed the same for the user	, 2003, personally on named in and who executed the sand purposes therein mentioned.  Notary Public My Commission expires:	y appeared before me above instrument, and
(SEAL)	n My	CHERYL A. SCHMELZLE lotary Public, Oakland County, MI Commission Expires Aug. 4, 2006
STATE OF Mchigan ) COUNTY OF Oaklyh ) ss.		
On this 29 H day of 44 Timothy J. Mallos, to me known to be the person acknowledged that he executed the same for the user		y appeared before me above instrument, and
(SEAL)	N	CHERYL A. SCHMELZLE Notary Public, Oakland County, Mi ly Commission Expires Aug. 4, 2006

-2-